STANDARD CARTRIDGE VALVES 2/2-WAY
SERIES NG16–NG100
Bulletin 80035-A
3
Table of Contents
DESIGNATION SYMBOL PAGE
General Description and Operating Principle 4
Specifications and Characteristic Parameters 5

Spring U 58.0 psi (-4.0 bar)
Spring V 87.0 psi (-6.0 bar)
**Not possible with stroke limiter 1H. Order example:
O–Ring Pos.3 for NG32
Order number: X98002222
Spring 29.0 psi (2.0 bar) Pos. 8 for NG32
Order number: XEF10140
Order Number
Poppet Style Cartridge
1
6
4
8
4 3
3
5
2
7
NG40-NG100NG16-NG32
43
8
1
5
6
7
Spare Parts
17
OrderingInform
ation&
SpareParts
Size Nominal Bore [NG]
16 NG16
25 NG25
32 NG32
40 NG40
C E B 6
Omit for Standard Cartridge
HF High flow
Spring Rate
S 14.5 psi (1.0 bar)
T 29.0 psi (2.0 bar)
U 58.0 psi (4.0 bar)
Orifices / Plugs for Cone (1)
K99 Without plug
K00 With plug
K10 With 1.0 mm orifice
C Cartridge Valve
Mounting
E Manifold mounting
B Serial Number
6 DIN 24342
M Normally open
N Normally closed
K Spool Type
KM
M MIXED VITON and PU seal
V VITON - SEALS
N BUNA - N SEALS
S Special seals on request
Note: Spool cartridges require use of special covers.
Standard covers cannot be used with these types of cartridges.
Consult applications engineering for more information.
Spool Type Cartridge
Spare Parts
3
6
1
12
2
5
4 7
Item
1